

The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: BILL NO. 17-

77

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/28/2017 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 5/4/2017 **Final action:** 5/4/2017

Title: AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING FINAL PLAT ENTITLED "NORTH PARK VILLAGE, 1ST PLAT, LOTS

1-52 & TRACTS A-E", AS A SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

Sponsors: Planning and Special Projects

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Plat of North Park Village, 1st Plat, 3. North Park Village, 1st--Location Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2017	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
4/20/2017	1	City Council - Regular Session	continued	Pass
4/6/2017	1	City Council - Regular Session	continued	Pass

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING FINAL PLAT ENTITLED "NORTH PARK VILLAGE, 1ST PLAT, LOTS 1-52 & TRACTS A-E", AS A SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

Proposed City Council Motion:

First Motion: I move for a second reading of AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING FINAL PLAT ENTITLED "NORTH PARK VILLAGE, 1^{ST} PLAT, LOTS 1-52 & TRACTS A-E", AS A SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

Second Motion: I move for adoption of AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING FINAL PLAT ENTITLED "NORTH PARK VILLAGE, 1ST PLAT, LOTS 1-52 & TRACTS A-E", AS A SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

<u>Committee Recommendation:</u> On the motion of Ms. Roberts, seconded by Mr. Funk, the Planning Commission voted unanimously by voice vote to **APPROVE** the Consent Agenda, Item 1A-G as published.